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Wisconsin Supreme Court accepts no new cases

Madison, Wisconsin (March 13, 2024) — The Wisconsin Supreme Court recently voted not to accept any new cases, and
the Court acted to deny review in a number of other cases. The case numbers, counties of origin and the issues presented
in granted cases are listed below. More information about pending appellate cases can be found on the Wisconsin
Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Access website. Published Court of Appeals opinions can be found here, and the
status of pending Supreme Court cases can be found here.

No petitions were granted at the February 21, 2024 conference.

Review denied: The Supreme Court denied review in the following cases. As the state’s law-developing court, the
Supreme Court exercises its discretion to select for review only those cases that fit certain statutory criteria (see

Wis. Stat. § 809.62). Except where indicated, these cases came to the Court via petition for review by the party who lost in
the lower court:

Brown County

2022AP435-CR State v. Rowen

2022AP698-CR State v. Pate

Dane County

2022AP404-CR State v. Schilling

2022AP414-CR State v. Ross [Justice Jill J. Karofsky did not

participate]

2022AP429 Cain v. CUNA Mutual Holding Company



http://wscca.wicourts.gov/caseSearch.xsl;jsessionid=83EA5CA4ABC7C9BF453FB56FDED0728F
https://www.wicourts.gov/opinions/appeals.jsp
https://www.wicourts.gov/supreme/sc_tabpend.jsp
http://nxt.legis.state.wi.us/nxt/gateway.dll?f=templates&fn=default.htm&d=stats&jd=top

2022AP1044

2023AP2186-W

Eau Claire County

2022AP257-CR

Fond du Lac County

2022AP616-CR

2023AP2106-W

Jackson County

2023AP1229
2023AP1230
2023AP1231
2023AP1232

Kenosha County

2022AP1421-CR

2022AP2033

Milwaukee County

2021AP661-CR

2021AP2071-CR

2022AP159-CR

National Collegiate Student Loan Trust 2007-4 v.
Seldal

Buchanan v. Judge Berz [Supervisory Writ
Petition]

State v. Simmons

State v. Bork

Mark v. Judge Edelstein [Supervisory Writ
Petition]

Jackson County DHS v. R.H.H.

State v. Schuman

State v. Gonzalez

State v. Davenport [Justice Janet C. Protasiewicz
did not participate]

State v. Sims

State v. Chappell




2022AP441-CR

2022AP490

2022AP851-CR

2022AP1075-CR

2022AP1205
2022AP1206

2022AP1442-CR

2022AP1449-CR

2022AP1494

2023AP660-W

2023AP1118-W

2023AP1239
2023AP1240
2023AP1241
2023AP1242

2023AP1699
2023AP1702
2023AP1703
2023AP1704
2023AP1705

2023AP1958-W

State v. Jacobi

Kopfer v. Lalor

State v. Strickland

State v. Huff

State v. Minor

State v. Jones

State v. Watson

State v. Winston

Lopez v. Eplett

Edwards v. Stevens

State v. T.J.

State v. S.F.

Zollicoffer v. Eplett
[Writ of Habeas Corpus]




Oconto County

2022AP1791-CR State v. Winslow

Outagamie County

2021AP1840-CR State v. Pickens

2022AP1717-CR State v. VanRemortel

Richland County

2021AP700-CRNM State v. Vine

Sheboygan County

2022AP734-CR State v. Mutters

Taylor County
2021AP1809-CRNM State v. Reid

Trempealeau County

2021AP1098-CR State v. Simplot

Walworth County

2022AP800 City of Whitewater v. Kosch

Waukesha County

2021AP1395 Fotusky v. Pro Health Care, Inc.




2021AP1854
2021AP1855

2022AP464-CR

2022AP864-CR

2022AP2065

Wood County

2022AP2060-CR

Winnebago County

2022AP2095

2023AP1145-NM

Brown County

2022AP435-CR

2022AP698-CR

Dane County

2022AP404-CR

2022AP414-CR

2022AP429

City of Waukesha v. Village of Waukesha

State v. Paul

State v. Adair

Waukesha County DH&HS v. M.S.

State v. Drachenberg

Winnebago County v. W.I. [Justice Ann Walsh Bradley and
Justice Rebecca Grassl Bradley dissents]

Winnebago County v. S.K.H.

State v. Rowen

State v. Pate

State v. Schilling

State v. Ross [Justice Jill J. Karofsky did not
participate]

Cain v. CUNA Mutual Holding Company




2022AP1044

2023AP2186-W

Eau Claire County

2022AP257-CR

Fond du Lac County

2022AP616-CR

2023AP2106-W

Jackson County

2023AP1229
2023AP1230
2023AP1231
2023AP1232

Kenosha County

2022AP1421-CR

2022AP2033

Milwaukee County

2021AP661-CR

2021AP2071-CR

2022AP159-CR

2022AP441-CR

2022AP490

National Collegiate Student Loan Trust 2007-4 v.
Seldal

Buchanan v. Judge Berz [Supervisory Writ
Petition]

State v. Simmons

State v. Bork

Mark v. Judge Edelstein [Supervisory Writ
Petition]

Jackson County DHS v. R.H.H.

State v. Schuman

State v. Gonzalez

State v. Davenport [Justice Janet C. Protasiewicz
did not participate]

State v. Sims

State v. Chappell

State v. Jacobi

Kopfer v. Lalor



2022AP851-CR State v. Strickland

2022AP1075-CR State v. Huff

2022AP1205 State v. Minor

2022AP1206

2022AP1442-CR State v. Jones

2022AP1449-CR State v. Watson

2022AP1494 State v. Winston

2023AP660-W Lopez v. Eplett

2023AP1118-W Edwards v. Stevens

2023AP1239

2023AP1240

2023AP1242

2023AP1699

2023AP1702

2023AP1703 State v. S.F.

2023AP1704

2023AP1705

2023AP1958-W Zollicoffer v. Eplett
[Writ of Habeas Corpus]

Oconto County

2022AP1791-CR State v. Winslow




Outagamie County

2021AP1840-CR

2022AP1717-CR

Richland County

2021AP700-CRNM

Sheboygan County

2022AP734-CR

Taylor County

2021AP1809-CRNM

State v. Pickens

State v. VanRemortel

State v. Vine

State v. Mutters

State v. Reid



	Wisconsin Supreme Court accepts two new cases

